FORM PTO-1595	12-23-	
R		Attorney Docket No. 200311803-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102630	4.1.4 Jress of receiving party(ies):
Robert L. Heberling \2.\8.		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Duane Evans		20555 SH 249
William Jennings		Houston, TX 77070
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	edYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	e e
Execution Date(s): August 26, 2003		OPR
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	OPR/FIN
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application
	тин и пот ирри	<u>ි</u> දි
A. Patent Application No.(s)		22
Application No.: 10/650,381	Date Filed: 8/	27/03
Confirmation No.: 7176	Additional number	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80327-2400		
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document.	of, the foregoing in	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
		A
Michael H. Jester	n 11 1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Dec 12, 2003
	nber of pages includ	Date Significant by Date S
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		77 M
		ch this portion
Mail document to be recorded with requ		information to:
	rector of the US Par PO E	tent and Trademark Office 그 Box 1450 을 집
	Alexandria, '	VA 22313-1450 දී දී හි සි

Rev 05/03 (Recdasgn)

PATENT PATENT STATE OF THE PATENT STATE OF THE

Page 3/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200311803-1

HBWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

when recorded please return to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinsiter HPDC), in nurtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Paukard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	Applic	eation No.:
- Offers Patent and any	/ 980, 311   1977/27% 128,981 07 198   10/780	therein, and any and all continual f and substitutes for said application for States and of countries foreign thereto w reexaminations, or extensions of said Lt
the full end of the term	d enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, n or terms for which said Letters Pa d entirely as the same would have	is in my/our name for Letters Patent in assigns, nominous or logal representative stant respectively may be granted, reissue been held and enjoyed by me/us had
that I/we have not excovenent and agree the defiver all such papers improvement(s), said a legal representatives, respecting said inventifical proceedings, to a C-I-P's, reissue and for averything possible to and enforce, for its or in any and all country	ecuted and will not execute any agr at I/we will, each time a request is at I/we will, each time a request is pplication and said Letters Patent, it and I/we agree to communicate to on(s) or improvement(s), said applica- sign all lawful papers, to execute in reign applications, to make all rightfor aid MPDC, its successors, assigns, their own benefit, proper patent prot	convey the entire interest herein assigned reement in conflict herewith, and I/we fur made, and without undue delay, execute to perfect the I/ile to said invention of HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomine of HPDC, or to its nominee, all known ation and said Letters Patent, to testify in all disclaimers and divisionals, continuate undertained and declarations, and generally the nominees and legal representatives to ottection for said invention(s) or improvementally be incurred by me/us in lending
States and any official petents on applications any and all Letters Patt the United States white	of any country or countries foreign: ; as aforesaid, to issue to HPOC, as ant for said invention(s) or improven	oner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to assignee of the entire right, title and intenent(s), including any and all Letters Pateor as a result of the application aforesed.
said application now id		d to insert the serial number and filing da nbor and title set forth above as soon a Nates Patent and Trademark Office.
	SEOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s):
IN WITNESS WHEE RANGE TO A MINISTER STATE OF SIGNATURE (SCOR)	elateling	signed; ZB A Ry CS/
IN WITNESS WHEF	Oate Aceignment	ic Application Signed: 26 August 2008
nventor's Signature (2001) nventor's Typed Name: 2004	Oate Aceignment Dos	signed: 25 August 2008
Inventor's Signature (300) Inventor's Typed Nume: 8000 State of County of	) as.: )	•
Inventor's Signature (Scot) Inventor's Signature (Scot) Inventor's Typed Nume: Book State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved	) as.: ) personally appear to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	•
Inventor's Signature (2001) Inventor's Signature (2001) Inventor's Typed Name: Book State of County of Before me this day personally known or proved	) as.: ) personally appear to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	rad <u>Rebert L Hebedias</u> "
Inventor's Signature (2001) Inventor's Signature (2001) Inventor's Typed Norms: Apparature of State of	) as.: )  of personally appear to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence his/her free act and deed.	ce to be the person who acknowledged the form  Notary Public  My deministrative supports:
Inventor's Signature (Scot) Inventor's Typed Nume: Scot State of County of Before me this day	) as.: ) personally appear to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	ce to be the person who acknowledged the form  Notary Public  My deministrative supports:

To-MICHAEL H. JESTER a Page 003

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

P. O. Box 272400

Intellectual Property Administration

Fort Collins, Catarada 80527-2400

3602120622;

Aug-26-03 4:39PM;

Page 4/4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200311803-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (CORL.)

lavage of the day on 10 - 11		to Assignment Signed: 00	11-10-131 000
inventer's Signifium (Seei)		to Assignment Signed: 26	21 MIHKT 20
Inventor's Typed Name: Dis	mit Diens	Date Application Signed	<u></u>
State of	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	y of, per is to me on the basis of satisf be his/her free act and deed.	reconally appeared <u>Owner Spaces</u> lackory evidence to be the person	who acknowledged the
			vy Public commission depiret
within Jens		to Assignment Signed: 26 A	
Inventor's Typed Name; Will	tam Jennings	Date Application Signed	26 August 20
State of	)		
Caunity of	, se.: )		
	•		ane.
Before me thisday personally known or proved instrument of essignment to	to mu on the basis of malefi be himber free act and deed.	exteny evidence to be the person	whe scknowledged the f
becausely proper or broker	its mus on the basis of selicit be him/her free set and deed.	actiony evidence to be the purson  Nome	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally later in ur proved instrument of essignment to	its mus on the basis of selicit be him/her free set and deed.	exteny evidence to be the person	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally known or proved instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to	its mus on the basis of selicit be him/her free set and deed.	actiony evidence to be the purson  Nome	ry Rubile Confession express
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to instrument of salignment to inventor's Signsture (Seel)	its mus on the basis of selicit be him/her free set and deed.	Accelerate Signed:	ry Rubile Confession express
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to inventor's Signature (See!) Inventor's Typed Name:	its mu on the basis of selicits be his/her free set and deed.	Accelerate Signed:	ry Rubile Confession express
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to inventor's Signsture (Seel) inventor's Typed Name; State of County of	its must be basis of water be him/her free act and deed.  Date    Date	Aceignment Signed:  Dute Application Signed:	ry Rubile Confession express
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to inventor's Signature (Seel) inventor's Typed Name;  State of County of Before me this day parametry known or proved	to me on the basis of satisfa  Date    Date	Aceignment Signed:  Dute Application Signed:	ry Rubile Commentation corporate
Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me thisday parametry known or proved	to me on the basis of satisfa  Date    Date	Assignment Signed:  Dute Application Signed:  Consily appeared  COOR ON THE PERSON	whe asknowledged the fo
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to inventor's Signature (Seel) inventor's Typed Name;  State of County of Before me this day parametry known or proved	to me on the basis of satisfa  Date    Date	Assignment Signed:  Dute Application Signed:  Consily appeared  COOR ON THE PERSON	who acknowledged the fo
instrument of essignment to instrument of essignment to inventor's Signature (Seel) inventor's Typed Name;  State of County of Before me thisday	to me on the basis of satisfa  Date    Date	Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  Controlly appeared  CTOTY evidence to be the person	whe asknowledged the fo
inventor's Signature (Seel) inventor's Signature (Seel) inventor's Typed Name; State of County of Before me thisday personally known or proved estrument of assignment to be	) ) ) Date  Date  ) )  of  pers  to me on the best of satisfa a histher free ect and deed.	Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  Controlly appeared  CTOTY evidence to be the person	who acknowledged the formation expires
Inventor's Signature (Seel) Inventor's Typed Name: State of County of Before me thisday parametry known or proved	) ) ) Date  Date  ) )  of  pers  to me on the best of satisfa a histher free ect and deed.	Assignment Signed:  Date Application Signed:  Consily appeared  CTORY evidence to be the person  Noten My co	who acknowledged the formation expires

PATENT REEL: 014804 FRAME: 0137

To-MICHAEL H. JESTER a Page 004

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003** 

Received Aug-26-2003 04:53pm From-3602120822